

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs. GOVTOF
NCT OF DELHI

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia Ld, counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that only ld. District Judge has the jurisdiction to entertain the present petition and this court has no jurisdiction to deal with the present petition.

Put up for consideration on 05.03.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 19.02.2024.