

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs. GOVT  
OF NCT OF DELHI

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Bhaitya, ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that as per Section 34 of Indian Trust Act, this court has the jurisdiction to entertain the present petition.

In view of the abovesaid submission, let notice of the petition be issued to the respondent, on filing of PF.

Put up on **12.07.2024** for further arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi 30.04.2024