

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs. GOVT  
OF NCT OF DELHI

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.

List of documents along with some documents has been filed on behalf of the petitioner on 03.07.2024.

As per report of the Ahlmad, petitioner has not filed PF for issuance of notice of the petition to the respondents.

Ld counsel for petitioner seeks one adjournment for the aforesaid purpose.

On filing of PF, notice of petition be issued to the respondents.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:12.07.2024