

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs.  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspt. For SDM, Patel Nagar,

Field Inspector for the SDM, Patel Nagar, has filed valuation report. Copy supplied.

State through Chief Secretary has been served on 12.07.2024 but none has appeared on behalf of the State.

Let court notice be issued to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi to send the report as to why nobody is present on behalf of the State to protect the interest of the public.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 30.09.2024