

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs.  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld counsel for respondent no. 1  
through VC.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1/Sh. Sumit Pal Soni, has  
been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Extra copy of the same has been retained on record  
with liberty to ld counsel for respondent no. 1 to obtain the same  
from the Ahlmad of this court.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for  
summoning witness from the office of Sub-registrar, Jalandhar. He  
is allowed to file the application for summoning the said witness,  
within 10 days.

BTF of Ld counsel for respondent no. 1 is not record.  
He is allowed to file the same before NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
20.05.2025