

IA no.1/2025

M/s Daulat Ram Khullar Gujranwala Trust of Phillur through its  
Managing Trustee Sh. Sumit Pal Soni Vs Government of N.C.T of  
Delhi.

02.07.2025

**File is taken up today on the application for  
summoning of witnesses on behalf of the petitioner.**

Present: Sh. Harsh Kapoor, Ld Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Heard. Application stands allowed.

Petitioner is allowed to examine witnesses mentioned  
in the present application.

Issue summons to the witness i.e. clerk from the office  
of sub-registrar Jalandhar with Copy of trust deed of Daulat Ram  
Khullar Gurjranwala Trust of Phillur, mentioned in the application,  
on filing of PF. Diet money be given at the spot.

Application (IA no. 1/2025) stands disposed of  
accordingly.

Put up on date already fixed ie **29.07.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.07.2025