

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs. GOVT
OF NCT OF DELHI

Ld. P.O. is on Casual Leave today.

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Susheel Kr. ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

Sh. Sumit Pal Soni, PW-1 in person.

Sh. Ripu Daman, clerk from DC office Jalandhar,
Punjab in person.

BTF has been filed on behalf of counsel for defendant
for Govt. of NCT of Delhi on 28.07.2025.

As per direction of ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on
31.07.2025.

Reader
29.07.2025