

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs. GOVT
OF NCT OF DELHI

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith
Managing Trust of the petitioner in person.

Ld. counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to file
on record the coloured site plan, minutes of the meeting of the trustee
held on 14.08.2023, certificate u/s 63-(4) of BNSS and photographs
of the suit property.

Heard.

Since the present case is an un-contested case, ld.
counsel for the petitioner is allowed to place on record the above said
documents.

PW-1 and PW-2 have been examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 03.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
31.07.2025