

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs.  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, Id. counsel for the petitioner  
alongwith Sh. Sumit Pal Soni, Managing Trustee of  
the trust.  
Sh. Susheel Kumar, Id. counsel for NCT of Delhi  
through VC.

Sh. Jatinder Singh, Clerk from the office of Deputy  
Commissioner, Jalandhar, Punjab is present and he submits that he  
has brought the record of registration of Will dated 7.09.1983  
executed by late Smt. Krishna Wanti.

Ld. counsel for the Govt. of NCT submits that he does  
not wishes to cross-examined the witnesses present in the court today.

PW-3 & PW-4 have been examined, cross-examination  
is nil, on behalf of respondent despite giving him opportunity and  
both witnesses stand discharged.

Diet money has been paid to PW-4.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not  
wish to examine any further witness in the present case and PE may  
be closed.

In view of the submission of Id. counsel for the  
petitioner, PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 06.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
03.11.2025