

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs.
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith Sh. Sumit Pal Soni, Managing Trustee of
the trust.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he will produce the original Will of Late Smt Krishna Wanti as well as original sale deeds on the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on **21.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026