

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs.  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Original sale deed has been shown to the court by Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that certified copy of the Will executed by Late Smt Krishna wanti has already been filed on record and original Will has been misplaced.

Further arguments heard from Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **19.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.04.2026