

SHRI DAULAT RAM KHULLAR GUJRANWALA TRUST Vs.
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

26.05.2026

Present: Sh.Amit Bhatia, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with Sh. Sumit Pal Soni/Managing trustee of the trust.

Ld counsel for the petiitoner submtis that the trust had filed eviction petiton against the tenants upon the property in question and eviction orders were passed against the tenants sand the said orders have also been upheld upto Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file abovesaid orders of Hon'ble High court of Delhi before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.06.2026 at 2:30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.05.2026