

ITA no. 1/2024

Dault Ram Khullar Gujranwala Trust Vs. Govt of NCT of Delhi

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Simranjeet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the  
petitioner along with Managing Trustee, Sh. Sumit Pal  
Soni.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, ld counsel for Govt of Nct of Delhi.

Certain documents have been filed on behalf of the  
petitioner.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **13.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
03.06.2026